MARVY A. FINGER President and CEO The Finger Companies

Marvy Finger, a native Houstonian, graduated from San Jacinto High School before earning a degree in Civil Engineering in 1957 with a Minor in Business Administration from The University of Texas at Austin.

For over 63 years, Mr. Finger has been acquiring land and supervising the planning, financing, construction and management of more than 28,000 units of multi-family properties in metropolitan areas across the United States. In December 2021, he sold a portion of his portfolio to a venture led by Greystar Real Estate Partners and continues to own and manage his newer properties in Houston along with apartments in Denver, Chicago, and Los Angeles as well as Colony Oaks – the first large-scale complex he built in 1960.

Marvy Finger received a Lifetime Achievement Landmark Award in Real Estate by Houston Business Journal in 2015 and was the first-ever recipient of the Realty News Report Lifetime Achievement Award in 2022. He has served on the Boards of Texas Heart Institute, Houston Symphony, Big Brothers Big Sisters of Texas as well as the Downtown Houston Retail Task Force and currently sits on the Board of Houston Methodist Hospital.

Through the Marvy Finger Family Foundation, his extensive philanthropy endeavors have touched civic, medical and educational institutions across Houston, including the Marvy Finger Family Foundation Scholarship.